TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM514384

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Partial Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citibank, N.A.		03/12/2019	Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Medtech Products, Inc.
Street Address:	90 North Broadway
City:	Irvington
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10533
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

	1	
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2441387	FIBER CHOICE
Registration Number:	3394591	FIBER CHOICE
Registration Number:	3504794	FIBER CHOICE
Serial Number:	77386408	
Registration Number:	3981686	NEW-SKIN
Registration Number:	4144314	NEW-SKIN
Registration Number:	1757962	NEW-SKIN
Serial Number:	85199800	NEW-SKIN BLISTERSHIELD
Registration Number:	2911609	PEDIA CARE
Registration Number:	1445906	PEDIA CARE
Registration Number:	3235057	PEDIACARE
Registration Number:	0698867	DERMOPLAST
Registration Number:	2341078	DERMOPLAST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Michael.Violet@wolterskluwer.com, ECarrera@cahill.com Email:

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006591 FRAME: 0630

900489738

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine Carrera
SIGNATURE:	/Elaine Carrera/
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2019

Total Attachments: 10

source=Prestige - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks ABL (Medtech) (Executed)#page1.tif source=Prestige - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks ABL (Medtech) (Executed)#page2.tif source=Prestige - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks ABL (Medtech) (Executed)#page3.tif source=Prestige - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks ABL (Medtech) (Executed)#page4.tif source=Prestige - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks ABL (Medtech) (Executed)#page5.tif source=Prestige - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks ABL (Medtech) (Executed)#page6.tif source=Prestige - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks ABL (Medtech) (Executed)#page7.tif source=Prestige - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks ABL (Medtech) (Executed)#page8.tif source=Prestige - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks ABL (Medtech) (Executed)#page9.tif source=Prestige - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks ABL (Medtech) (Executed)#page9.tif source=Prestige - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks ABL (Medtech) (Executed)#page10.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006591 FRAME: 0631

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

Name of conveying party(les): Additional names, addresses, or clitzenship attached? Yes No	To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Individual(s)		Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Partnership	Citibank, N.A.	
Corporation-State: State: NY		Street Address: 90 North Broadway
Country.USA Zip: 10533 Individual(s) Citizenship Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No Association Citizenship Association Citizenship Association Citizenship Citizenship Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship Corporation Citizenship		City: Irvington
Citizenship (see guidelines) USA		State: NY
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No		Country:USA Zip: 10533
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)March 12, 2019 Assignment		
Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Cotaven Cotaven Colorary Cose No Cose Cose No Cose	Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association Citizenship
Assignment	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Partnership Citizenship
Assignment	Execution Date(s)March 12, 2019	
Security Agreement	Assignment Merger	
Other Partial Release of Security Interest representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Schedule A C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elaine Carrera, Senior Paralegal Internal Address: City: New York Street Address: City: New York State: NY City: New York State: NY City: Now York State: NY	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	representative designation is attached: Yes No
See Schedule A See Schedule A Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No	_ , ,	· ·
See Schedule A Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elaine Carrera, Senior Paralegal Internal Address: Street Address: Co Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP 80 Pine Street City: New York State: NY Zip: 10005 Phone Number: Email Address: ecarrera@cahill.com 9. Signature Elaine Carrera Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 13 13 14 15 15 16 16 17 18 19 19 19 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elaine Carrera, Senior Paralegal Internal Address:	See Schedule A	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elaine Carrera, Senior Paralegal Internal Address: Total number of applications and registrations involved: 13 13 13 14 15 15 15 15 15 15 15		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elaine Carrera, Senior Paralegal Internal Address:		,
Street Address: c/o Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP	concerning document should be mailed:	
80 Pine Street City: New York State: NY Zip: 10005 Phone Number: (212) 701-3365 Docket Number: Email Address: ecarrera@cahill.com 9. Signature: March 13, 2019 Signature Date Elaine Carrera Total number of pages including cover 10	Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
State: NY Zip: 10005 Phone Number: (212) 701-3365 Docket Number:		
Phone Number: (212) 701-3365 Docket Number:	City: New York	8. Payment Information:
Deposit Account Number	State: NY Zip: 10005	
Pocket Number: Email Address:ecarrera@cahill.com 9. Signature: Signature Signature Elaine Carrera Authorized User Name March 13, 2019 Date Total number of pages including cover 10	Phone Number: (212) 701-3365	D 74 11 1
9. Signature: Signature Signature Elaine Carrera Total number of pages including cover 10	Docket Number:	
Signature Date Elaine Carrera Total number of pages including cover 10	Email Address:ecarrera@cahill.com	Authorized User Name
Elaine Carrera	- Have Cur	
objects including cover 10	•	
	Name of Person Signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS REEL/FRAME 4709/0825

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of March 12, 2019 and effective as of December 30, 2016, in favor of MEDTECH PRODUCTS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor") by CITIBANK, N.A., in its capacity as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent"). Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, Grantor and the Administrative Agent entered into that certain ABL Credit Agreement by and between Grantor, the Administrative Agent and the other parties thereto dated January 31, 2012 (the "Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, Grantor and the Administrative Agent entered into that certain ABL Security Agreement by and between Grantor, the Administrative Agent and the other parties thereto dated January 31, 2012 (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent a lien on and security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under certain intellectual property, including trademarks and registered trademarks and logos, and, in connection therewith, entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated January 31, 2012 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") for the purpose of recording such security interest with respect to the trademarks of Grantor with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 3, 2012, at Reel 4709, Frame 0825; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Release, dated March 12, 2019, made by the Administrative Agent in favor of Prestige Brands Holdings, Inc., Prestige Brands, Inc., the Grantors, and other Guarantors party thereto from time to time, the Administrative Agent hereby agrees to execute this Release.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby, (a) terminates, cancels, discharges and releases any and all security interests it has in, to and under (i) the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A hereto, (the "Released Trademarks"), (ii) all proceeds and products of the Released Trademarks, (iii) the goodwill associated with the Released Trademarks, (iv) all renewals, applications, and extensions of the Released Trademarks, and (v) any causes of action arising prior to the date hereof for infringement of any of the Released Trademarks or unfair competition regarding the same, and (b) re-assigns to Grantor any right, title and interest arising under the Patent Security Agreement that the Administrative Agent may have in, to and under the Released Trademarks and authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any other location where the security interest was filed, to note and record the existence of such release hereby given.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006591 FRAME: 0633

This Release is applicable only and solely with respect to the Released Trademarks and to no other collateral arising under the Trademark Security Agreement (the "Retained Collateral"). The Administrative Agent retains all security interests, liens, rights, titles and interests pledged and granted to the Administrative Agent under the Trademark Security Agreement with respect to all such Retained Collateral, and the Administrative Agent's security interest, liens, rights, titles and interests in such Retained Collateral shall not, and shall not be deemed to, be impaired, interrupted or otherwise modified in any respect by this Release.

The Administrative Agent will, at Grantor's sole cost and expense, take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

The execution and delivery of this Release is without recourse to or warranty by the Administrative Agent.

This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date first set forth above.

CITIBANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: David Smith

Title: Vice President

Trademark Release

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Country	Application Number / Registration Number	Filing Date / Registration Date	Status
FIBER CHOICE	Argentina	3177468	13-Jul-2012	Registered
			26-Sep-2012	
FIBER CHOICE	Australia	781360	17-Dec-1998	Registered
		781360	17-Dec-1998	
FIBER CHOICE	Brazil	829321713	24-Aug-2007	Registered
		829321713	10-Nov-2009	
FIBER CHOICE	Canada	0899424	17-Dec-1998	Registered
		TMA566280	22-Aug-2002	
FIBER CHOICE	European Union	3270113	16-Jul-2003	Registered
	(Community)	3270113	18-Nov-2004	
FIBER CHOICE	Hong Kong	302345256	14-Aug-2012	Registered
		302345256	26-Mar-2015	
FIBER CHOICE	Japan	H-11017347	25-Feb-1999	Registered
		4384590	19-May-2000	
FIBER CHOICE	Lebanon	150406	23-May-2013	Registered
		150406	23-May-2013	
FIBER CHOICE	Mexico	M1252839	28-Feb-2012	Registered
		1298760	19-Jul-2012	
FIBER CHOICE	New Zealand	769043	24-May-2007	Registered
		769043	24-May-2007	
FIBER CHOICE	Qatar	80168	11-Mar-2013	Registered
		80168	15-Sep-2015	
FIBER CHOICE	Saudi Arabia	195054	06-Apr-2013	Registered
		14340755	21-May-2014	
FIBER CHOICE	South Africa	200712939	02-Jul-2007	Registered
		200712939	02-Jul-2007	
FIBER CHOICE	Taiwan	101038654	10-Jul-2012	Registered
		01556578	01-Jan-2013	
FIBER CHOICE	United Arab	190268	17-Apr-2013	Registered
	Emirates	190268	04-Nov-2014	
FIBER CHOICE	United States of	75/573,311	19-Oct-1998	Registered
	America	2,441,387	03-Apr-2001	
FIBER CHOICE	Brazil	829321721	24-Aug-2007	Registered
(AND COLOR		829321721	10-Nov-2009	
DESIGN)				
FIBER CHOICE	Lebanon	150308	17-May-2013	Registered
(AND COLOR		150308	17-May-2013	
DESIGN)				

4

TRADEMARK REEL: 006591 FRAME: 0636

Trademark	Country	Application Number /	Filing Date / Registration	Status
Trauchiair	Country	Registration Number	Date	Status
FIBER CHOICE	Qatar	80169	11-Mar-2013	Registered
(AND COLOR		80169	15-Sep-2015	
DESIGN)			1	
FIBER CHOICE	Saudi Arabia	195053	06-Apr-2013	Registered
(AND COLOR		143407254	21-Apr-2014	
DESIGN)				
FIBER CHOICE	United Arab	190269	17-Apr-2013	Registered
(AND COLOR	Emirates	190269	04-Nov-2014	
DESIGN)				
FIBER CHOICE	United States of	77/226,632	11-Jul-2007	Registered
(AND COLOR	America	3,394,591	11-Mar-2008	
DESIGN)				
FIBER CHOICE	Chile	1099373	19-Mar-2014	Pending
(AND DESIGN)				
FIBER CHOICE	United States of	77/399,926	19-Feb-2008	Registered
(AND DESIGN)	America	3,504,794	23-Sep-2008	
Fiber Choice	United States of	77/386,408	01-Feb-2008	Abandoned
Vegetables Design	America			
FIBERCHOICE	Colombia	2012.034.167	28-Jun-2012	Registered
		452860	28-Jun-2012	
FIBRE CHOICE	Australia	1179756	04-Jun-2007	Registered
		1179756	04-Jun-2007	
FIBRE CHOICE	Canada	1,653,624	26-Nov-2013	Registered
		TMA924,566	29-Dec-2015	
NEW SKIN	Argentina	3,213,941	10-Dec-2012	Pending
NEW SKIN	Argentina	3,213,940	10-Dec-2012	Pending
NEW SKIN	Costa Rica	2006-1422	15-Feb-2006	Registered
		163004	13-Oct-2006	
NEW SKIN	El Salvador	74946/2006	06-Mar-2006	Rejected
NEW SKIN	Guatemala	2005-9665	21-Dec-2005	Registered
		173,391	01-Dec-2010	
NEW SKIN	Honduras	36638-2005	27-Dec-2005	Lapsed
		113950	30-Sep-2010	^
NEW SKIN	Nicaragua	2006-90	06-Jan-2006	Registered
		0602412	05-Oct-2006	
NEW SKIN	Panama	148563	27-Jan-2006	Registered
		148563	27-Jan-2006	
NEW-SKIN	Canada	1473311	16-Mar-2010	Registered
		TMA802,727	21-Jul-2011	

Trademark	Country	Application Number / Registration Number	Filing Date / Registration Date	Status
NEW-SKIN	Canada	720,686	15-Jan-1993	Registered
		TMA431096	29-Jul-1994	
NEW-SKIN	China	7278903	25-Mar-2009	Rejected
NEW-SKIN	Greece	138085	31-Aug-1998	Abandoned
		138085	17-Nov-2000	
NEW-SKIN	Japan	12,201/1998	18-Feb-1998	Registered
		4,305,747	13-Aug-1999	
NEW-SKIN	Mexico	155,128	24-Nov-1992	Abandoned
		461,271	23-May-1994	
NEW-SKIN	Taiwan	101038657	10-Jul-2012	Registered
		01574735	16-Apr-2013	
NEW-SKIN	Turkey	99771/99	10-Dec-1999	Registered
		99021505	10-Dec-1999	
NEW-SKIN	United States of	85/204,107	22-Dec-2010	Registered
	America	3,981,686	21-Jun-2011	
NEW-SKIN	United States of	85/377,239	21-Jul-2011	Registered
	America	4,144,314	15-May-2012	
NEW-SKIN	United States of	74/295,027	17-Jul-1992	Registered
	America	1,757,962	16-Mar-1993	
NEW-SKIN &	El Salvador	2010100560	23-Apr-2010	Registered
DESIGN		203 Bk-160	10-Dec-2010	
NEW-SKIN &	Venezuela	12606	10-Dec-1982	Registered
DESIGN		106,862-F	20-Feb-1984	
NEW-SKIN (IN	China	4237880	25-Aug-2004	Registered
CHINESE		4237880	21-Feb-2009	
CHARACTERS)				
NEW-SKIN	United States of	85/199,800	16-Dec-2010	Abandoned
BLISTERSHIELD	America			
PEDIA CARE	Canada	1385372	28-Feb-2008	Registered
		TMA741651	09-Jun-2009	
PEDIA CARE	China (People's	93065374	04-Aug-1993	Registered
	Republic)	734366	14-Mar-1995	
PEDIA CARE	United States of	78/136,456	18-Jun-2002	Registered
	America	2,911,609	14-Dec-2004	
PEDIA CARE	United States of	73/606,805	27-Jun-1986	Registered
	America	1,445,906	07-Jul-1987	
PEDIACARE	Argentina	3177471	13-Jul-2012	Published
PEDIACARE	Azerbaijan	2013 30408	19-Jul-2013	Registered
		2014 1276	25-Aug-2014	

Trademark	Country	Application Number / Registration Number	Filing Date / Registration	Status
DEDIAGADE	D 1		Date 2012	D : 1
PEDIACARE	Bahamas	37,271	06-Sep-2013	Registered
DEDIACADE	D 1 1	37271	03-Apr-2014	D 1'
PEDIACARE	Barbados	444746	07-Oct-2013	Pending
PEDIACARE	Benelux	444746	01-Jun-1988	Registered
DEDIT CARE	G 1	444746	01-Jun-1988	D 1 1
PEDIACARE	Canada	1385373	28-Feb-2008	Registered
DEDIA CARE	C1 '1	TMA796,274	27-Apr-2011	
PEDIACARE	Chile	837751	17-Sep-2008	Opposed
PEDIACARE	China (People's	93058536	19-Jul-1993	Registered
	Republic)	729240	14-Feb-1995	
PEDIACARE	Colombia	2014.041.092	26-Feb-2014	Registered
		500249	22-Dec-2014	
PEDIACARE	Ecuador	2014-53403	16-Jan-2014	Published
PEDIACARE	El Salvador	20120172999	23-Aug-2012	Registered
		89 Bk-210	02-May-2013	
PEDIACARE	European Union (Community)	012390621	02-Dec-2013	Refused
PEDIACARE	Georgia	74599/03	04-Nov-2013	Registered
		M 25576	08-Jan-2015	
PEDIACARE	Greece	79308	05-Mar-1985	Registered
		79308	19-May-1987	
PEDIACARE	Guatemala	2012-06665	30-Jul-2012	Registered
		189,147	29-May-2013	
PEDIACARE	Honduras	53732	30-Apr-1991	Registered
		53732	30-Apr-1991	
PEDIACARE	Hong Kong	10156/2001	23-Jun-2001	Registered
		2003B00252	23-Jun-2001	
PEDIACARE	India	02826610	14-Oct-2014	Refused
PEDIACARE	Jamaica	63463	27-Sep-2013	Registered
		63463	18-Aug-2014	
PEDIACARE	Japan	2013-96645	10-Dec-2013	Registered
	,p	5671536	23-May-2014	23082310101
PEDIACARE	Kenya		21-Nov-1989	Registered
		37639	21-Nov-1989	
PEDIACARE	Kuwait	147705	29-Jan-2014	Registered
		120996	21-Apr-2015	
PEDIACARE	Lebanon	152382	23-Jul-2013	Registered
		152382	23-Jul-2013	
PEDIACARE	Malaysia	86004423	23-Oct-1986	Registered
	1.1414, 514	86004423	23-Oct-1986	-105.510104

Trademark	Country	Application Number / Registration Number	Filing Date / Registration Date	Status
PEDIACARE	Mexico	M1252856 1299664	28-Feb-2012 24-Jul-2012	Registered
PEDIACARE	New Zealand	989843 989843	17-Dec-2013 18-Jun-2014	Registered
PEDIACARE	Nigeria	OAI/TM/306179440486	05-Nov-2013	Published
PEDIACARE	Pakistan	173229 173229	09-Aug-2001 09-Aug-2001	Registered
PEDIACARE	Panama	49060 49060	13-Feb-1989 04-Sep-1989	Registered
PEDIACARE	Philippines	4-2012-000034	02-Jan-2012	Allowed
PEDIACARE	Qatar	86851	27-Jan-2014	Pending
PEDIACARE	Republic of Korea	40-2014-6491 40-1091981	28-Jan-2014 05-Mar-2015	Registered
PEDIACARE	Russian Federation	2014702468 537200	29-Jan-2014 17-Mar-2015	Registered
PEDIACARE	Saudi Arabia	1435005478	31-Jan-2014	Rejected
PEDIACARE	Taiwan	103005190 01651153	27-Jan-2014 01-Jul-2014	Registered
PEDIACARE	Thailand	311399 Kor46952	10-Jul-1986 10-Jul-1986	Lapsed
PEDIACARE	Trinidad and Tobago	43425 43425	24-Feb-2011 12-Apr-2012	Registered
PEDIACARE	Turkey	2013/105094	23-Dec-2013	Refused
PEDIACARE	Ukraine	m 2013 23428 201194	18-Dec-2013 10-Jul-2015	Registered
PEDIACARE	United Arab Emirates	199201	07-Oct-2013	Published
PEDIACARE	United States of America	78/665,200 3,235,057	07-Jul-2005 24-Apr-2007	Registered
PEDIACARE	Venezuela	8557/2007 284.607-P	23-Apr-2007 21-Apr-2008	Registered
PEDIACARE	Venezuela	5252/1994 185.478-P	27-Apr-1994 09-Feb-1996	Registered
PEDIACARE	Vietnam	4-2012-18749 216318	23-Aug-2012 11-Dec-2013	Registered
PEDIACARE	Zimbabwe	B238/88 B238/88	27-Apr-1988 27-Apr-1988	Registered
PEDIACARE (AND DESIGN)	Dominican Republic	2013-31972 209653	15-Nov-2013 17-Feb-2014	Registered

Trademark	Country	Application Number / Registration Number	Filing Date / Registration Date	Status
PEDIACARE	Int'l Registration -	531585	17-Nov-1988	Registered
(Designated	Madrid Agreement	531585	17-Nov-1988	_
Countries - Italy	/ Protocol			
and				
Latvia)				
DERMOPLAST	United States of	72070206	25-Mar-1956	Registered
	America	0698867	07-Jun-1960	
DERMOPLAST	United States of	75703128	11-May-1999	Registered
	America	2341078	11-Apr-2000	

RECORDED: 03/14/2019